507421834 08/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7468763

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MARIO BERLINGERI			04/28/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	PETER S	PETER SPREMULLI		
Street Address:	141 GRA	141 GRANDVISTA CRESCENT		
City:	WOODBI	WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4H 3J6			
Application Number:		7880857		
CORRESPONDENCE				
,		'03)816-4100 .ba a mail address first, if that is		
	e seni io i		unquageoful it will be cont	
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be	unsuccessful, it will be sent sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	provided; 70	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 03-816-4000		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided; 7(P ⁻	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 03-816-4000 TOMAIL@nixonvan.com	sent via US Mail.	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; 70 P ⁻ Al	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 03-816-4000 TOMAIL@nixonvan.com LAN M. KAGEN/NIXON & VANDEI	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> RHYE, PC	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	provided; 70 P ⁻ Al 90	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 03-816-4000 TOMAIL@nixonvan.com	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> RHYE, PC	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 7(P ⁻ Al 9(Al	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D3-816-4000 TOMAIL@nixonvan.com LAN M. KAGEN/NIXON & VANDEI D1 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> RHYE, PC	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; 7(P ⁻ Al 9(Al UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 03-816-4000 TOMAIL@nixonvan.com LAN M. KAGEN/NIXON & VANDEI 01 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> RHYE, PC	
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; 7(P ⁻ Al 9(Al UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D3-816-4000 TOMAIL@nixonvan.com LAN M. KAGEN/NIXON & VANDEI D1 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 AMK-6102-22	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> RHYE, PC	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	provided; 7(P ⁻ Al 9(Al UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D3-816-4000 TOMAIL@nixonvan.com LAN M. KAGEN/NIXON & VANDEI D1 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 AMK-6102-22 ALAN M. KAGEN	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> RHYE, PC	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; 7(P ⁻ Al 9(Al UMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> D3-816-4000 TOMAIL@nixonvan.com LAN M. KAGEN/NIXON & VANDEI D1 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH F RLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203 AMK-6102-22 ALAN M. KAGEN /Alan M. Kagen/	<i>sent via US Mail.</i> RHYE, PC	

Assignment

I. Mario Berlingeri, whose full post office address is via Buonarroti, 8/g 41016 Novi di Modena (MO), Italy, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Peter Spremulti, whose full post office address is 141 Grandvista Crescent, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada, L4H 3J6, all the right, title and interest in Canada, the United States, and Worldwide in and to our invention relating to a Modular Staircase and Method of Installing Same, including the right to file all corresponding patent applications anywhere in the world for such invention including the filing of all non-provisional, supplementary, continuation, divisional and reissue applications thereof and to all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor and any and all reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Peter Spremulli, as the same could have been held and enjoyed by said Mario Berlingeri if this Assignment had not been made.

And I, on behalf of myself and my heirs, executors, representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, his successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States, and Worldwide for said invention and yest the same in said assignee, his successors, assigns or legal representatives.

NAME:	MARIO BERLINGERI	
Signature:	Your Berloy ~	
Witness:	Greg Eler	A
Name Date:	Sil 28/20	
the second s		

RECORDED: 08/04/2022